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ETITION FCR ZONING VABRIANCE ¢’ o - ;
: : : ~NTTT | ™ o 1 -
L FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS | 5 % o
S i % . 2
~ E M Mr, & Mre. Denald CHent Lo
. : CouNTY: = & Moo Jenald Cilento
. i TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUN 2653 T ntiy B o
. i -1, o we, ool S _oGhris Otlanto legal ownerc_of the property situa.e in Baltimore daliy Maryland 23222
_ ol
et i d plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, : s
: County and which is described in the description and plat attache P "F. PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICHER . BAL:T' MORE COUNTY
o 33.1 to permit s frontyard setback of $/S of Kentley Rd., 471" ; _ BALTIMOURE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING & IONING
1 herzby petition for a Variance from Section. *H R E of Church Rd., 12th District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY c ot
b ounty ice Building
17! in lieu of the required average of 26!, . _
; ..t in lieu of the re R —=-= DONALD CILENTQ, et ux, Petitioners : Cose No, 80-242-A : '11‘“ ok C::sa;;eal;e ?f;;:e
{ owson, Marylan
ZONING PLANS )
; . o A:x;f;ixr Pet1t1ox; hg;. been received and accepted for filing this gt day
T T T e ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE s » 19 /
of the Zonicg Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the
i following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) . . . L
Mr. Commissioner: - J
4 Tha norch has already baen enclosed. 76 Wers unaware that we naaded ADVI SORY COMMI rTEE M _
3 to have a nerult to enclese the noreh since 1t wass alroady thera, Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County WILLIAM E. FIAMMOND
é Cther paosle who have enclossd porches in tha2 area that we sooks Zoning Commissicner
- with said thev didn't cet paralts for thelr norchos bararse thay . . . of
Z cidnt't know thev neaded 1t, W3 enclosed tha norch to save 63"1&1"1‘;". Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in tais proceeding, You are requested to notify Petitioner Donald Cilects, et v
; T 5 E 2 o S v h@nr v s han 7o s b}l}. ™M ih;q?jbr'wﬁ“; ' 3 . 14t N
: dl‘]p}::?;-\i 1;;,3? 1,: qu o e t'_qm B vostiny i S TON 1 me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, | Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by: )
Aesd T . el : | icholas B. Commodari
i and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, Chairman, Zoning Plans
: Advisory Committes

P B | /L/C/Z:?I /{ ({':—'3( 7u e U \ ;\,-/k k—“--—-j O m_or €t ’u\_.g__w

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. r' /\ , _ f““"“m"g‘i Peter Max Zimmerman Johr;IW. Hessian, 111
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this /¢ 7 . § =t Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
petitipn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of P pe E Rm, 223, Court House
(» Balimdye County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balnmore County : - 1 Towson, Maryland 21204
= m '5?1 494-2188
::-J E 2-2e2 ’g 3 Q.
T | 1 S Gt e Lt - . ,
N / : B é | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of May, 1980, a copy of the aforegoing
s N MNMNE N R iy
b o Contract purchaser Legal Owner N Order was mailed to Mr. and Mrs, Donald H, Cilento, 7833 Kentley Road, Dundalk,
2 NasmkdE Address_CR22 Tortl T Dond . Lo gé and 21222, Peti
£ Tom P i Marylan s Petitioners,
O § nandallk, “aryland, 1272 - PETITION AND SITE PLAN
’\ g r\\? ------------------------------------------------------------------ g B % -
cad N e el T -
= f P éﬁﬁ-éié;‘s_x&a;ney Protestant’s Attorney f; & 2 A’“x"\ L -7L' fa\ L m;
- . S JohA W. Hessian, 111
& = s 333 ’ EVALUATION COMMENTS
S & ik
) ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_._.._.1st__________ day e
Of oo April oo .. , 192 BQ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
i required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
: out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore l
_____ 2t l.“? _o'clock B‘%q
N
" "Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. RS
' ;
(over) k
:
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- : 4 A BALTIMORE COUNTY : A 4" % bati
; e T b !, = ailimore count
OMMITTEE ‘i :55': l"-" NI T P i | : "I" i %?H!."E‘%@Epcﬁh’ﬁf@é & ZONING ; depariment ot ratic enginearing
P NTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY C I 3 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 “.r’ L . - s
BALTIMORE (-OU i l’llg“\ " .«" TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
s z RS 404-3011 | (301) 454.3550
; HAR?Y J PISTEL, P E. i
- DIRECTOR i JOUHN D SEYFFERT STEPHENE. COLLINS
D April 15, 1980 o r - DIRECTOR
COUNTY OFFICE BLDR. £ DIRECTOR May 7, 1980 ;i
111 W. Ches ka Ave. . :
Towson, Mar:'g:ide 2‘1’504 . Mr. William E. Hammond
Mre & Mrs. Dcorald Cilento ' ﬁonlzg g??inlss;m?;g. : May 6, 1682
ogo ounty ce Building
- 7833 Kentley Road Lo A . .. i
Nighglas B. Commodari Dundalk, Maryland 21222 . 3 . Towson, Maryland 21204 o _ Mr..Willrcrr.\ Hcmmond,_ Zoning Commissioner
Chairman .% i R Ttem $183 (1379-1980) j_} Zoning Advisory Committee
- N =¥ em - i . .
.- : . ffice of Pla d Zonin
RE: Item No. 183 E ; Property Owner: Donald H. & Christine Cilento = A (Bjchimo e Co n:mgc;;?ice Buildgin
S EMBERS Petitioners-Donali Cilento, et uwx ' §/S Kentley Rd. 471' E. Church Rd, - ' M ulfyd 21204 g
Variance Petition e Existing Zonirg: DR 10.5 s Towson, Marylan ' M P14 %
gfrgﬁgegfng tE Proposed Zoning; Variance to permit a front - Mr, f"lllmm Hammond
9 5 Mr. & Mrs. Cilento ;_ g ; setback of 17% in lieu of the average 26°'. s Dear Mr. Hommond: ?onmg g‘f?rf“‘f’rm“;‘;
Department of ear Mr, 5. Lale : . e . : s i .ounty O fice Buildin
Traffic Engincering by Acres: 0.045 District: 12th Py p e i - . . g Towson, Maryland 21205
. ) _ . . NE S Comments on Item 7183, Zoning Advissi; Comn.iitee Meeting, April 1, 1980, are os follows: '
State Rpzds Commission The Zoning Plans Ldvisory Committee has reviewed the plans fbd Dear Mr. Hammond: oy .
Bure £ ubmitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments PEY - L. . Dear Mr. Hammond:
inza:‘g"e“‘im : TN P 3 3 ° i e The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offi i Property Qwner: Donald H and Christine Cilento s
re not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 3 . 9 r Ce : reg P u ) ce : Location: S/S Kentley Road 471' E Church Road . .
Health Department requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or N for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in ccnnection with il subject item. 0 . ]-2 " b4 155 186 - This department has no comment on Items No. 183,
. . d, - . Lo istrict 12t ' 1 and 189 with repard to the Zoning Advisory Committee
Project Planning bbroblemns with regard to the deVelupI:ncnt plan§ that may have = bea_rmg i Generals : Acres: 0.045 Meeting of Anril 1, 1980,
Buildirg Department on this case., The Director of Planning may file a written report with _—
Bcard of Education the Zoring Commiss‘ioner with recommendations as to the suitability , ~ This property comprises Lot &0, Block "E" of "Subdivision Plat No. 3, Section No. 5, This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments Very trulv yours,
Zoning Administration T)f the requested zoning, {4 kastrield", recorded G.L.B. 23, Folio 121. ‘ are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that =y .
. P . . i A . P all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a / / ,x K3 )
,13232?2;.13: Because of your proposal to legalize the selback of the ; g Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved. C beoring on this petition. “ h . 5, o e ;_-_\;,.__ -
- tl 1 o] hi i h i i - s ) . . Lt Michae anigan _J
e.cen 4 fnc -Osed i:frgntfp r:};" tt e .Vzrlaréce earlfidg 18 xe "i Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could : Engineer Associate TI
q_mrcd. n view of the fact that a win ow faces a side property 55 result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site~planning factors requiring comment.
iine, I suggest you contact Mr. Ted Burhham, Df&partmeflt of ; of the property. A grading pecmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
Permits and licenses, at 494-3987 in order to discuss his comment. the stripping of top soil.
Very truly yours,
Enclosed are all comments submitted to this cifice from The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) S T ; Z \ K {/ /\)/{_ MSF/bza
_ the committee members at this time. The remaininry members 5 i to prevent.creating any nuisances oxr damag!es to adjacent prope:_:ties, especially by the : ‘ , ff*'/bh. \j\ Ui natin
; ) "elt that no comment was warranted. This petition was accepted ! % glzncentratlzrdx.of surface ""ate’fs't firz?cuorf’ :f any Pr;bl‘?’;‘i:}}mh maylgels):l;; d‘;el’lio P John L. Wimble
: rading or im alla a ies v .
for filing on the date of the enclosed certificate and a hearing P reg;gﬁ:ibglity gfothe i::f:;;:f- ton of dralndge faci €5y Wou e Lo Planner 111 Y
i : B
: peheduled accordingly. Ps S5 Current Planning and Development
i This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning :
Very truly yours, /s L Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 183 (1979-1980), T
: , / / e / / .:3
) / ) R¢ Ca Very truly yours, T
; A e 2 ' ' e 2 Dl T
NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI e ,_/éé.zwu“g o J
Chairman o ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P,E, . k
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : g Chief, Bureau of Engineering ko i
‘ . END:EAM: FWR: S§ S
NBC:hk 1 cc:  J. Wimbley
N o E-SW Key Sheet, 12 SE 23 Pos. Sheet
“nclosures o SE 3 F Topo, 103 Tax Map
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Parsuent to the ad%ggtiaemenﬁ, posting of property, aud pudblic hecring on
the Petition and it appearing tkat by reason of tkg foliowing fincing of fectis
that strict compliance with the Baltimure County Zoning Regulations would result
in practical difficulty «ad unreasonable hardship upen the Petiticner(s), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appears that the gran.ing of the Vari-

ance requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare

of the community; and, therefore,
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IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, " "iB L& e

AW

day of June _, 1980, that the herein Petition for Variance to per. it a

*‘;:!J 75 BALTIMORE COUNTY
&2 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

rl"(! TOWSON. MaRYLAND 21204
B & 494-3610

2\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
% ewa ) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
SR/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Heit e Tt lu Rt

BALTIMORE COUNTY
-ﬂ-,;,-,« FIRE DEPARTMENT
B ..' TOWSCN MAJR _AND 21204

front yard setback of seventeen feet in lieu of the required average of twenty-six

W
i

B nety i, Bt dal L B

cet, for the expressed purpose of utilizing the alieady enclosed front porch as
'L _ : . . DONALD J ROOP_ M.D. MPH Zns 5357510 | TEB ZAiESKI R
vesfibule, not to exceed the interior dimensions of 8; feet by 73 feet, should be GEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER : ¥ RICTOR April 11, 1930
= PALIL H REINCKE 3 L . _
- . . . CHIEF X 2 Hr.vh'l;lla.m E. l“mond. Zox}lng Commisgsioner
nd thif€same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how- i LT % Aann 3 Office of Planning and Zoning
’ ; il o 1oal
> May 8, 1980 ;3 oo ; County office Building
: s Maryland 2120]
ver, the following restrictions: 3 waon, Marylan i
i Mr. William Hammond q Dear My, Hammond:
1. The existing window on the west side of cz2id enclosure Zoning Commissioner . 3 Comnents on Item #183Zoning Advisory C.amittee M ,
shall be removed and enclosed with brick. x Offi‘f"—' of Planning and Zoning i are ns followa: e ory C.mmittes Meeting, ,pril 1, 1930
> Ealtimore County Office Building 5
2. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Mr, William E, Hamnond Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Property Owner: Donald ¥, & Christine Cilento
0ffi £ Planni d Zord 3 : Location: 575 Fentier Boad LT1' 3 Church Toad
Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning. ice O ng an Ting 4 Existing Zoaing: D.RB, 10.
< County Office Buildi i3 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman ro
™ ng . Proposed Zoning: Variance to perzit a front setback of 17' in 11
\\ Towson, Maryland 21204 zg Zoning Plans Advisory Comnittee average 26! setback of 17' in lleu of the
E ~ ?‘é{ Dear Mr, Hammond: L Re: Property Owner: . o,-17 I, % Clriztine J2ilento % Asres: 0.0L%
e ‘ Dimtrict: 12tk
Zonmg Comrms sioner of Comments on Item #183, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of iy Locatlon: -/, Lintley Losd 4770 L Jicrel dosd i .
Baltimore County April 1, 1980, are as follows: g SRR The items checked below are applicable:
] . Item No: " Zoning Agenda: - : . . y ; ;
h gement osti of propert and -ublic hearing on veetin s Af Lopil oA, Anon g X A,  All structures shall conform to the Baltimore frumty Building Code 1378,
Pursuant to the advertise + P ne propertys . Property Owner: Donald H. & Christine Cilento 3 Gentl - LI T and other applicable Codes.
. fons ' 1 entlemen:
the Petition and it appearing that by resson of failure to show practical diffi- g?u?:ggg.% ing: ]S)/g Kigtéey Rd. L71' E Church Rd. © B, &buildirg/ ___ perrit shall be required
. s e : : Fursuant t. vour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this 0. Residential: Three sets of construction drawings are requl i i
b ted. Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a front setback of 17° ; h qQ ’ property Y y 3 sidentia ree seta of construction drawings are roquired to file a pemit
culty 81'1'1/01' unreasonable hardship, the Variance(s) should not be grante in lieu of the average 26'. Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and requir~d ¥ appiication. Architect/Frgineer seal is/ls mot required,
3 #
IT IS oR.pERE:D by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this e Acres: 0.0L5 i to be corrected or incorporated into the final plamws for the property. 3 D. Cemmersial: Three sets of constmiction drawings with a Marylard Registered
District: 12th g% ( ) Architect or Fngineer shall be required to file & permit application.
: 1. Fire hydrants for tha referenced property are required and shall be
Petition for the Var. nce(s} 1o R : . .
dey Of ccmmmceccnm—a- 2 19y that the herein Peti ( ) Metropolitan water and scewer exist; therefore, no health ;Q located at intervals or feet along an approved road in o %2twgzgergﬁlcgzsé?ig:\iogox f;:‘:e§::§s:?;t 2;‘;2::'36:1;:}!1115 oge;fn;: ;ii:ci:::d
hazards are anticipated. % accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the i within 7' -0 of 1% line. A minimum E" oasonry firewall is required if construction
permit 3 Department of Public Works. ie on the lot line.
Very truly yours, X F.  Requested va flicts with the Palti Count, lding Cod
( ) 2. A pecond means of vehicle access 1s required for the site. siig:ion/a ’ §ﬁmel - sﬁpe 3 ﬂarlg%r;' ?f?;.lyl%m ornftv?uz’tion does not pemit
windows In wall faci roperty 1ine unless tected by £ '
R Vo o< A G. A charge of occupancy shallnge ap pued ;o . along wi ai){o tan T a fire shutter.
\;’H \ i/ ( ) 3- The vehicle dead end condition shown at application, and three required :Pt s of grawings :ndlcating li;: t;: E:Zcm.re
Ian J. Perrest, Director will meet ihe Code requirements for tha proposed change. Drawings may require
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES EXCEEDS the maxi-rum allowed by the Fire Department. s professional seal.
. . H. Before this office can comment on the above structure, ple.se have th , th
{ )Y L. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the the services of a Registered in Marylard m“ﬁiteii cf‘ em;znee;eceriignig thi:“
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations. office, that, the atruclure for which a propesed change in use is proposed can

comply with the height/srea requirementa of Table 305 and the required construction

lageifieation of Table 214,

( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on ihe site fiall clessification of Table 214
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Protection Association Standard No, 101 “Life Safety Code", 1976

I, Comments -

Zonine Commlssioner of Baltimore County Edition prior to ocecupancy.
NOTE- Thesg comments re!‘l‘ect enly on the inforuation provided by tne drawing
() 6 Site plans are approvsd as drawn. pibeivied 1o i SErice of Flaming ans Zors and ane ot dntecies &
U ) I7 desired additicnal i’n:"omation may be obtained bty visiting Room #122
(is )~~7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time. (Plans Review) at 111 West Chesapeake Ave,, Towson.
S - ’ Very,t, v
o - Yy ) Noted and .4/ 5ttt 7 7 N/,, ‘VL'-— Ly “p ﬁ z
REVIEWER /.. ‘;f s '.f"'[__éii slowdi Approved: =~ o d T //-u-uw/?%f ‘ .
P}a.nni'ﬂg Group & 7 Fire Prevention Bureau Charleg E. Burnhaz, Chief
Special Inspection Division Trang Revien oo e
CEB:rrj
i A B LA A
: PETITION FOR VARIANCE w7 O BALJsIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
3 i
12th District t ] . i’
A : To: Sondra Jones f INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
- - From: Sean Colemen Mr. W. E. Hammond :
ZONING: Petition for Variance for front yard setback _ Re.: 190-242-A. Ken 4d. postin i « W t. Ramr : : ’
. e. Case #80-24 ‘, Kentley P & | . s’é To... ??_n_':\_g_E?Tfn_l_sil.T?i --------- Date.___May 8, 1580 e ’73’\9(/-’ /anZJ ) /{%C,
LOCATION: douth side of Kentley Road, 471 feet East of Church Road Recently, you informed me of a complaint concerning the 1 John D. Seyffed, Director T . . A / f
60 at ilE AL 4 sign posted for case #30-242-A, the property located on Kentley FROM Office of Pla anning and Zoning Lntle . A R
ME: Tuesd Ma 1 at y:45 AL V . i . . . .
DATE & TI1T esday, May 27, 19 P #d, in the 1l2th District. The complalnt alleged the sign was Potition No. 80-242-A Item 183 A2/ /'g?‘fo
i . - - em
FUBLIC HEARIKG: Room 106, County Office Puilding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, prosted behind a bush. SUBJECT - oo oo Ve S /(‘, . .
Towson, Maryland L . . . , J/ - o SELIL ﬂ-c_”t;(‘*?';,_ﬁ../
! L1 The property in question is a small row-house. The en- F S
% trance is in the middle of the house tnd is reached by a straight ;5 Spehf:o']dfor ;/GKrimlce f;r zonj;iafrd Seébc’d(f Church «’»a,z{, L/ LL&V'TL
3 » of Balt County, by au horlt of the Zonf Act and ; \ : . , outh side ot Kentley road, eet Last o wurch Road % '
g:ﬁ;ﬁﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁﬁi;eocouityimoilloholfi . gubhc heazmg. ng ié walkway., The walkway is approximately 15 ft. long, from the front L Petiiioner- Donald Cilento, et ux =~ - ]u
’ i sidewalk to *he first step leading to the front porch (the sub- E
B . . . . . . 5
Petition for Variance to permit a frent yard ;; ject of the variznce). On 2ither side of the walkway 1s a single i -y C #Dodm..b CiLINTO ).Jf-ﬁf(
setback of 17 feet in lieu of the required average 't . A e . "‘L; . A S0 40D - - o . _ )
oot feot Ei large bush, also adjacent to the sidewalk. On the other side of i v A A2 Ma,u,;uj &,{L Yo7 R 27
i the sidewalk is a strip of grass about three feet in width, then g
The Zoning Regulation to be excepied as follows: E’g the curb. i /LQZ(U /72
; ; 3 it c 4 - v (.6- 27 e A
Section 303.1 = front yard setbacks I could not post the sign on the strip, since it could not ‘; Twe lrh District \Jt Cdaf‘ £
_ be seen by pedestrians on the sidewalk, nor isow tue stireet, be- % oL a7 / : - ’ -7 7 !
o _ g - - et pol daet o doertd. £l Lz g LE (,'.’i?
A11 that parcel of land in the Twelfth District of Baltimore County j cause of the parked cars all along the curb., I could not post (e ({ ol
HEARING: Tuesday, May 27, 1980 (9:45 A.M.) | (W BIIINPs.

r',q‘ ‘/‘-r._ L
{ 2 E i T e ﬂ/ e & CeACeit. /”J({rééz
i YLl ey “c('é C"CC{/?[ L (LU g i u/;f’wmdzl/

; @/%L&.,é Lo é”/ '3 ,/72,( /oﬁwa’.

P Loty (o2
. . a *'L W ’ /
from the other direction. There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this il ‘{/Z‘/J‘-dg/{{ > 47(/{-4: MMQJM
43 always, I posted the sign so that it could be seen by : petition, L2 d//{,k»/i{,u{_ c 5{,17&_[_‘7_/ ,Zi@/w s eil) Che Lrgie. 21
i -, 'K Llff- o—Lﬂf‘i--—’

as many people as possible. To do tais, I must exercise some ‘,/ ‘ //

/ {’/..ééb /(,t,{')’ Ao/ AUl ;,/J,{_U._,C ///;t)’u;,}_f/ }_“,4‘. _ <L/ {/u,,c

”

/MJ—P’ //_(’._W /‘Ce:?l/ b g sl «W"%'A u-—{/ /a/{éu{, élé(/-ﬁ’/.'/
Vd?ﬁvtft fe Y 7

I did not possess the equipment to do so, nor 1 doubt, the author- M‘/ AL /A; é’\-.ﬁ;(_) /Zb C/‘/‘}“ /‘-’L ﬁ‘éw

ity, JD5:JGH:ab Hi @dlicral Acant i pilo < rercd 1 9533

Hearing Date: Tuesday, May 27, 1980 at 9:L5 A.M. b /L Q: T A YR N /. | S
Piﬁ;rclgﬁe:.rznb. Ielzo;y‘lOG yCcnm‘ty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, : p k, // 'j’.. ’ Lé/’ ;L_/ff{ffj %ZLQ/,("/-‘V .ZZA—/ L ,v{'_ 7yl M’Q’ /ﬂ{b‘-’
Towson, Maryland {'-ﬁvéz &w C’*{M’LZCCZ‘_@ IS AL J})’%;},; Loei 7{3{{/%]/

F Y /C?/'/“ﬂ’?/‘ a‘TV( /% Q{Z/Z&&ﬁf_/ Il fA g/,k/’t/ ¢ ,—‘-L,g;!;z.:z%(

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTINORE COUNTY - CﬁW_/'ﬁ@-CC‘!?UTE({Z(:’JC /Zé‘ ;?:70424,-7) (A [ia /IJ’Z[/L/

close to the house, since the pushes would completely blcck the

. ~ = . [aR) I - — ~ o~ e A £ /
sign from the streei. Therefore, I posted on vne side ¢i a
bush. The sign is easily visible to anyone fromz the front, or

coming by car from one direction. However, it csnnot be seen

SR TR AOCOARIME AR T 1 1)

S Y

gmount of professional discrimination. I would have, if pos-
sible, attzched the sign to the house in guestion so that it
would have been elevated and seen from all directions., llowever,

Being the property of Donald Cilento, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zonirng Department

b
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. 1 / : z
- S o Adpril 30, 1580
7 e | | ‘ & ~ )3 / = » € i
B ’ &j o i, . ”
: Mr. & Mrs. Donald Cilento

7833 Lentley Road
Dvndalk, Maryland 21222

R,

O
s

AR RS i e £

j@,w - . e e NOTICE OF HEARINKNG
3 o/
fﬁ&(&»c e cenatdendlibau cedeso Hrat 5 Petition for Tariance = 8/ Kentley Road, L71 E of Churoh Poad
/L(‘f é 7 Case No, 80-212-4
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: s TONVSON, MARYLAND 21204 — : . CERTIFICAYE OF POSTING
i 40.4-3553 FUNCTION Woll Map 4 Original Duplicare Tracing | 200 Shee! ZONING DEPARTME™IT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
: £ date | by date by | dute by date by date by Toweon, Maryland
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' _ etitioners ‘;" Change in outline or d ipti 4
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WATE P CATE 2 CATIO
@ r} ZONING: Potmon for Variance ’;; E = ——
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— 0 Kentiey Road, 471 feet East,
TERITION TOR SARIANCE | 3 DATE & TIME: Tue day, M
oN ) Te Vark . % ) ': & 1980 et 9:45 A, Mue y. Ay OFFICE OF
P iront yard setbacs o . o a | T PUBLIC HEARING: Room Dundall: Eael
M. - ok e o Kentley | TOWSON, MDD, ool e » 19222 % Crosmpooks~ Avenue, Tows3 undai agie |
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Da;;rsg: ‘l: g‘m MTue__sdar- May 27, ; THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was x ,B.Im:gﬂuongogmmé' [ :
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, | 3 the Zoning Act and Regulation. 38 N. Dundalk Ave !
A, A | . : y . . R . b - . :
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arylan : ' Patiticn for Veriance to it
The Zouing Commlssioner of Bal- and published in Towson. Baltimore County, Md., once in each .'"P‘K‘\‘ vard “:":c“ of 17 foer
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nin 1] - v it . . 1
cepted oa totiowsr 0w 10 be ex _ ;3 Conirth Drstrict - of - Baitimere was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle 3 weekly news-
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Al that parcel of land in the
Twelith District of Balfimore Coun.
ty 19__.5)

Beginning at » paint on the south -
side of Kentley Road, 471" east of

Church Rosd and known as Lot &0, ThE JEFFERSONIAN,

Block E, Section § of Eaatfield, and

S0 wast of Church Raad and paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once ft#ék
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ETITION FCR ZONING VABRIANCE ¢’ o - ;
: : : ~NTTT | ™ o 1 -
L FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS | 5 % o
S i % . 2
~ E M Mr, & Mre. Denald CHent Lo
. : CouNTY: = & Moo Jenald Cilento
. i TG THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUN 2653 T ntiy B o
. i -1, o we, ool S _oGhris Otlanto legal ownerc_of the property situa.e in Baltimore daliy Maryland 23222
_ ol
et i d plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, : s
: County and which is described in the description and plat attache P "F. PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSICHER . BAL:T' MORE COUNTY
o 33.1 to permit s frontyard setback of $/S of Kentley Rd., 471" ; _ BALTIMOURE COUNTY OFFICE CF PLANNING & IONING
1 herzby petition for a Variance from Section. *H R E of Church Rd., 12th District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY c ot
b ounty ice Building
17! in lieu of the required average of 26!, . _
; ..t in lieu of the re R —=-= DONALD CILENTQ, et ux, Petitioners : Cose No, 80-242-A : '11‘“ ok C::sa;;eal;e ?f;;:e
{ owson, Marylan
ZONING PLANS )
; . o A:x;f;ixr Pet1t1ox; hg;. been received and accepted for filing this gt day
T T T e ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE s » 19 /
of the Zonicg Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the
i following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) . . . L
Mr. Commissioner: - J
4 Tha norch has already baen enclosed. 76 Wers unaware that we naaded ADVI SORY COMMI rTEE M _
3 to have a nerult to enclese the noreh since 1t wass alroady thera, Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524,1 of the Baltimore County WILLIAM E. FIAMMOND
é Cther paosle who have enclossd porches in tha2 area that we sooks Zoning Commissicner
- with said thev didn't cet paralts for thelr norchos bararse thay . . . of
Z cidnt't know thev neaded 1t, W3 enclosed tha norch to save 63"1&1"1‘;". Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in tais proceeding, You are requested to notify Petitioner Donald Cilects, et v
; T 5 E 2 o S v h@nr v s han 7o s b}l}. ™M ih;q?jbr'wﬁ“; ' 3 . 14t N
: dl‘]p}::?;-\i 1;;,3? 1,: qu o e t'_qm B vostiny i S TON 1 me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, | Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by: )
Aesd T . el : | icholas B. Commodari
i and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, Chairman, Zoning Plans
: Advisory Committes

P B | /L/C/Z:?I /{ ({':—'3( 7u e U \ ;\,-/k k—“--—-j O m_or €t ’u\_.g__w

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. r' /\ , _ f““"“m"g‘i Peter Max Zimmerman Johr;IW. Hessian, 111
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this /¢ 7 . § =t Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
petitipn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of P pe E Rm, 223, Court House
(» Balimdye County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balnmore County : - 1 Towson, Maryland 21204
= m '5?1 494-2188
::-J E 2-2e2 ’g 3 Q.
T | 1 S Gt e Lt - . ,
N / : B é | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 2nd day of May, 1980, a copy of the aforegoing
s N MNMNE N R iy
b o Contract purchaser Legal Owner N Order was mailed to Mr. and Mrs, Donald H, Cilento, 7833 Kentley Road, Dundalk,
2 NasmkdE Address_CR22 Tortl T Dond . Lo gé and 21222, Peti
£ Tom P i Marylan s Petitioners,
O § nandallk, “aryland, 1272 - PETITION AND SITE PLAN
’\ g r\\? ------------------------------------------------------------------ g B % -
cad N e el T -
= f P éﬁﬁ-éié;‘s_x&a;ney Protestant’s Attorney f; & 2 A’“x"\ L -7L' fa\ L m;
- . S JohA W. Hessian, 111
& = s 333 ’ EVALUATION COMMENTS
S & ik
) ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_._.._.1st__________ day e
Of oo April oo .. , 192 BQ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
i required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
: out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore l
_____ 2t l.“? _o'clock B‘%q
N
" "Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. RS
' ;
(over) k
:

“\
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- , T 1
- : 4 A BALTIMORE COUNTY : A 4" % bati
; e T b !, = ailimore count
OMMITTEE ‘i :55': l"-" NI T P i | : "I" i %?H!."E‘%@Epcﬁh’ﬁf@é & ZONING ; depariment ot ratic enginearing
P NTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY C I 3 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 “.r’ L . - s
BALTIMORE (-OU i l’llg“\ " .«" TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
s z RS 404-3011 | (301) 454.3550
; HAR?Y J PISTEL, P E. i
- DIRECTOR i JOUHN D SEYFFERT STEPHENE. COLLINS
D April 15, 1980 o r - DIRECTOR
COUNTY OFFICE BLDR. £ DIRECTOR May 7, 1980 ;i
111 W. Ches ka Ave. . :
Towson, Mar:'g:ide 2‘1’504 . Mr. William E. Hammond
Mre & Mrs. Dcorald Cilento ' ﬁonlzg g??inlss;m?;g. : May 6, 1682
ogo ounty ce Building
- 7833 Kentley Road Lo A . .. i
Nighglas B. Commodari Dundalk, Maryland 21222 . 3 . Towson, Maryland 21204 o _ Mr..Willrcrr.\ Hcmmond,_ Zoning Commissioner
Chairman .% i R Ttem $183 (1379-1980) j_} Zoning Advisory Committee
- N =¥ em - i . .
.- : . ffice of Pla d Zonin
RE: Item No. 183 E ; Property Owner: Donald H. & Christine Cilento = A (Bjchimo e Co n:mgc;;?ice Buildgin
S EMBERS Petitioners-Donali Cilento, et uwx ' §/S Kentley Rd. 471' E. Church Rd, - ' M ulfyd 21204 g
Variance Petition e Existing Zonirg: DR 10.5 s Towson, Marylan ' M P14 %
gfrgﬁgegfng tE Proposed Zoning; Variance to permit a front - Mr, f"lllmm Hammond
9 5 Mr. & Mrs. Cilento ;_ g ; setback of 17% in lieu of the average 26°'. s Dear Mr. Hommond: ?onmg g‘f?rf“‘f’rm“;‘;
Department of ear Mr, 5. Lale : . e . : s i .ounty O fice Buildin
Traffic Engincering by Acres: 0.045 District: 12th Py p e i - . . g Towson, Maryland 21205
. ) _ . . NE S Comments on Item 7183, Zoning Advissi; Comn.iitee Meeting, April 1, 1980, are os follows: '
State Rpzds Commission The Zoning Plans Ldvisory Committee has reviewed the plans fbd Dear Mr. Hammond: oy .
Bure £ ubmitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments PEY - L. . Dear Mr. Hammond:
inza:‘g"e“‘im : TN P 3 3 ° i e The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this offi i Property Qwner: Donald H and Christine Cilento s
re not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 3 . 9 r Ce : reg P u ) ce : Location: S/S Kentley Road 471' E Church Road . .
Health Department requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or N for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in ccnnection with il subject item. 0 . ]-2 " b4 155 186 - This department has no comment on Items No. 183,
. . d, - . Lo istrict 12t ' 1 and 189 with repard to the Zoning Advisory Committee
Project Planning bbroblemns with regard to the deVelupI:ncnt plan§ that may have = bea_rmg i Generals : Acres: 0.045 Meeting of Anril 1, 1980,
Buildirg Department on this case., The Director of Planning may file a written report with _—
Bcard of Education the Zoring Commiss‘ioner with recommendations as to the suitability , ~ This property comprises Lot &0, Block "E" of "Subdivision Plat No. 3, Section No. 5, This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments Very trulv yours,
Zoning Administration T)f the requested zoning, {4 kastrield", recorded G.L.B. 23, Folio 121. ‘ are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that =y .
. P . . i A . P all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a / / ,x K3 )
,13232?2;.13: Because of your proposal to legalize the selback of the ; g Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved. C beoring on this petition. “ h . 5, o e ;_-_\;,.__ -
- tl 1 o] hi i h i i - s ) . . Lt Michae anigan _J
e.cen 4 fnc -Osed i:frgntfp r:};" tt e .Vzrlaréce earlfidg 18 xe "i Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could : Engineer Associate TI
q_mrcd. n view of the fact that a win ow faces a side property 55 result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream This plan hos been reviewed and there are no site~planning factors requiring comment.
iine, I suggest you contact Mr. Ted Burhham, Df&partmeflt of ; of the property. A grading pecmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
Permits and licenses, at 494-3987 in order to discuss his comment. the stripping of top soil.
Very truly yours,
Enclosed are all comments submitted to this cifice from The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) S T ; Z \ K {/ /\)/{_ MSF/bza
_ the committee members at this time. The remaininry members 5 i to prevent.creating any nuisances oxr damag!es to adjacent prope:_:ties, especially by the : ‘ , ff*'/bh. \j\ Ui natin
; ) "elt that no comment was warranted. This petition was accepted ! % glzncentratlzrdx.of surface ""ate’fs't firz?cuorf’ :f any Pr;bl‘?’;‘i:}}mh maylgels):l;; d‘;el’lio P John L. Wimble
: rading or im alla a ies v .
for filing on the date of the enclosed certificate and a hearing P reg;gﬁ:ibglity gfothe i::f:;;:f- ton of dralndge faci €5y Wou e Lo Planner 111 Y
i : B
: peheduled accordingly. Ps S5 Current Planning and Development
i This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning :
Very truly yours, /s L Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 183 (1979-1980), T
: , / / e / / .:3
) / ) R¢ Ca Very truly yours, T
; A e 2 ' ' e 2 Dl T
NICHOLAS B, COMMODARI e ,_/éé.zwu“g o J
Chairman o ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P,E, . k
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee : g Chief, Bureau of Engineering ko i
‘ . END:EAM: FWR: S§ S
NBC:hk 1 cc:  J. Wimbley
N o E-SW Key Sheet, 12 SE 23 Pos. Sheet
“nclosures o SE 3 F Topo, 103 Tax Map
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Parsuent to the ad%ggtiaemenﬁ, posting of property, aud pudblic hecring on
the Petition and it appearing tkat by reason of tkg foliowing fincing of fectis
that strict compliance with the Baltimure County Zoning Regulations would result
in practical difficulty «ad unreasonable hardship upen the Petiticner(s), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appears that the gran.ing of the Vari-

ance requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare

of the community; and, therefore,
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1
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, " "iB L& e

AW

day of June _, 1980, that the herein Petition for Variance to per. it a

*‘;:!J 75 BALTIMORE COUNTY
&2 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

rl"(! TOWSON. MaRYLAND 21204
B & 494-3610

2\ DALTIMORE COUNTY
% ewa ) DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
SR/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Heit e Tt lu Rt

BALTIMORE COUNTY
-ﬂ-,;,-,« FIRE DEPARTMENT
B ..' TOWSCN MAJR _AND 21204

front yard setback of seventeen feet in lieu of the required average of twenty-six

W
i

B nety i, Bt dal L B

cet, for the expressed purpose of utilizing the alieady enclosed front porch as
'L _ : . . DONALD J ROOP_ M.D. MPH Zns 5357510 | TEB ZAiESKI R
vesfibule, not to exceed the interior dimensions of 8; feet by 73 feet, should be GEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER : ¥ RICTOR April 11, 1930
= PALIL H REINCKE 3 L . _
- . . . CHIEF X 2 Hr.vh'l;lla.m E. l“mond. Zox}lng Commisgsioner
nd thif€same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how- i LT % Aann 3 Office of Planning and Zoning
’ ; il o 1oal
> May 8, 1980 ;3 oo ; County office Building
: s Maryland 2120]
ver, the following restrictions: 3 waon, Marylan i
i Mr. William Hammond q Dear My, Hammond:
1. The existing window on the west side of cz2id enclosure Zoning Commissioner . 3 Comnents on Item #183Zoning Advisory C.amittee M ,
shall be removed and enclosed with brick. x Offi‘f"—' of Planning and Zoning i are ns followa: e ory C.mmittes Meeting, ,pril 1, 1930
> Ealtimore County Office Building 5
2. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public Mr, William E, Hamnond Towson, Maryland 21204 3 Property Owner: Donald ¥, & Christine Cilento
0ffi £ Planni d Zord 3 : Location: 575 Fentier Boad LT1' 3 Church Toad
Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning. ice O ng an Ting 4 Existing Zoaing: D.RB, 10.
< County Office Buildi i3 Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman ro
™ ng . Proposed Zoning: Variance to perzit a front setback of 17' in 11
\\ Towson, Maryland 21204 zg Zoning Plans Advisory Comnittee average 26! setback of 17' in lleu of the
E ~ ?‘é{ Dear Mr, Hammond: L Re: Property Owner: . o,-17 I, % Clriztine J2ilento % Asres: 0.0L%
e ‘ Dimtrict: 12tk
Zonmg Comrms sioner of Comments on Item #183, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of iy Locatlon: -/, Lintley Losd 4770 L Jicrel dosd i .
Baltimore County April 1, 1980, are as follows: g SRR The items checked below are applicable:
] . Item No: " Zoning Agenda: - : . . y ; ;
h gement osti of propert and -ublic hearing on veetin s Af Lopil oA, Anon g X A,  All structures shall conform to the Baltimore frumty Building Code 1378,
Pursuant to the advertise + P ne propertys . Property Owner: Donald H. & Christine Cilento 3 Gentl - LI T and other applicable Codes.
. fons ' 1 entlemen:
the Petition and it appearing that by resson of failure to show practical diffi- g?u?:ggg.% ing: ]S)/g Kigtéey Rd. L71' E Church Rd. © B, &buildirg/ ___ perrit shall be required
. s e : : Fursuant t. vour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this 0. Residential: Three sets of construction drawings are requl i i
b ted. Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a front setback of 17° ; h qQ ’ property Y y 3 sidentia ree seta of construction drawings are roquired to file a pemit
culty 81'1'1/01' unreasonable hardship, the Variance(s) should not be grante in lieu of the average 26'. Bureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and requir~d ¥ appiication. Architect/Frgineer seal is/ls mot required,
3 #
IT IS oR.pERE:D by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this e Acres: 0.0L5 i to be corrected or incorporated into the final plamws for the property. 3 D. Cemmersial: Three sets of constmiction drawings with a Marylard Registered
District: 12th g% ( ) Architect or Fngineer shall be required to file & permit application.
: 1. Fire hydrants for tha referenced property are required and shall be
Petition for the Var. nce(s} 1o R : . .
dey Of ccmmmceccnm—a- 2 19y that the herein Peti ( ) Metropolitan water and scewer exist; therefore, no health ;Q located at intervals or feet along an approved road in o %2twgzgergﬁlcgzsé?ig:\iogox f;:‘:e§::§s:?;t 2;‘;2::'36:1;:}!1115 oge;fn;: ;ii:ci:::d
hazards are anticipated. % accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the i within 7' -0 of 1% line. A minimum E" oasonry firewall is required if construction
permit 3 Department of Public Works. ie on the lot line.
Very truly yours, X F.  Requested va flicts with the Palti Count, lding Cod
( ) 2. A pecond means of vehicle access 1s required for the site. siig:ion/a ’ §ﬁmel - sﬁpe 3 ﬂarlg%r;' ?f?;.lyl%m ornftv?uz’tion does not pemit
windows In wall faci roperty 1ine unless tected by £ '
R Vo o< A G. A charge of occupancy shallnge ap pued ;o . along wi ai){o tan T a fire shutter.
\;’H \ i/ ( ) 3- The vehicle dead end condition shown at application, and three required :Pt s of grawings :ndlcating li;: t;: E:Zcm.re
Ian J. Perrest, Director will meet ihe Code requirements for tha proposed change. Drawings may require
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES EXCEEDS the maxi-rum allowed by the Fire Department. s professional seal.
. . H. Before this office can comment on the above structure, ple.se have th , th
{ )Y L. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the the services of a Registered in Marylard m“ﬁiteii cf‘ em;znee;eceriignig thi:“
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operations. office, that, the atruclure for which a propesed change in use is proposed can

comply with the height/srea requirementa of Table 305 and the required construction

lageifieation of Table 214,

( ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on ihe site fiall clessification of Table 214
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire

Protection Association Standard No, 101 “Life Safety Code", 1976

I, Comments -

Zonine Commlssioner of Baltimore County Edition prior to ocecupancy.
NOTE- Thesg comments re!‘l‘ect enly on the inforuation provided by tne drawing
() 6 Site plans are approvsd as drawn. pibeivied 1o i SErice of Flaming ans Zors and ane ot dntecies &
U ) I7 desired additicnal i’n:"omation may be obtained bty visiting Room #122
(is )~~7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time. (Plans Review) at 111 West Chesapeake Ave,, Towson.
S - ’ Very,t, v
o - Yy ) Noted and .4/ 5ttt 7 7 N/,, ‘VL'-— Ly “p ﬁ z
REVIEWER /.. ‘;f s '.f"'[__éii slowdi Approved: =~ o d T //-u-uw/?%f ‘ .
P}a.nni'ﬂg Group & 7 Fire Prevention Bureau Charleg E. Burnhaz, Chief
Special Inspection Division Trang Revien oo e
CEB:rrj
i A B LA A
: PETITION FOR VARIANCE w7 O BALJsIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
3 i
12th District t ] . i’
A : To: Sondra Jones f INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
- - From: Sean Colemen Mr. W. E. Hammond :
ZONING: Petition for Variance for front yard setback _ Re.: 190-242-A. Ken 4d. postin i « W t. Ramr : : ’
. e. Case #80-24 ‘, Kentley P & | . s’é To... ??_n_':\_g_E?Tfn_l_sil.T?i --------- Date.___May 8, 1580 e ’73’\9(/-’ /anZJ ) /{%C,
LOCATION: douth side of Kentley Road, 471 feet East of Church Road Recently, you informed me of a complaint concerning the 1 John D. Seyffed, Director T . . A / f
60 at ilE AL 4 sign posted for case #30-242-A, the property located on Kentley FROM Office of Pla anning and Zoning Lntle . A R
ME: Tuesd Ma 1 at y:45 AL V . i . . . .
DATE & TI1T esday, May 27, 19 P #d, in the 1l2th District. The complalnt alleged the sign was Potition No. 80-242-A Item 183 A2/ /'g?‘fo
i . - - em
FUBLIC HEARIKG: Room 106, County Office Puilding, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, prosted behind a bush. SUBJECT - oo oo Ve S /(‘, . .
Towson, Maryland L . . . , J/ - o SELIL ﬂ-c_”t;(‘*?';,_ﬁ../
! L1 The property in question is a small row-house. The en- F S
% trance is in the middle of the house tnd is reached by a straight ;5 Spehf:o']dfor ;/GKrimlce f;r zonj;iafrd Seébc’d(f Church «’»a,z{, L/ LL&V'TL
3 » of Balt County, by au horlt of the Zonf Act and ; \ : . , outh side ot Kentley road, eet Last o wurch Road % '
g:ﬁ;ﬁﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁﬁi;eocouityimoilloholfi . gubhc heazmg. ng ié walkway., The walkway is approximately 15 ft. long, from the front L Petiiioner- Donald Cilento, et ux =~ - ]u
’ i sidewalk to *he first step leading to the front porch (the sub- E
B . . . . . . 5
Petition for Variance to permit a frent yard ;; ject of the variznce). On 2ither side of the walkway 1s a single i -y C #Dodm..b CiLINTO ).Jf-ﬁf(
setback of 17 feet in lieu of the required average 't . A e . "‘L; . A S0 40D - - o . _ )
oot feot Ei large bush, also adjacent to the sidewalk. On the other side of i v A A2 Ma,u,;uj &,{L Yo7 R 27
i the sidewalk is a strip of grass about three feet in width, then g
The Zoning Regulation to be excepied as follows: E’g the curb. i /LQZ(U /72
; ; 3 it c 4 - v (.6- 27 e A
Section 303.1 = front yard setbacks I could not post the sign on the strip, since it could not ‘; Twe lrh District \Jt Cdaf‘ £
_ be seen by pedestrians on the sidewalk, nor isow tue stireet, be- % oL a7 / : - ’ -7 7 !
o _ g - - et pol daet o doertd. £l Lz g LE (,'.’i?
A11 that parcel of land in the Twelfth District of Baltimore County j cause of the parked cars all along the curb., I could not post (e ({ ol
HEARING: Tuesday, May 27, 1980 (9:45 A.M.) | (W BIIINPs.

r',q‘ ‘/‘-r._ L
{ 2 E i T e ﬂ/ e & CeACeit. /”J({rééz
i YLl ey “c('é C"CC{/?[ L (LU g i u/;f’wmdzl/

; @/%L&.,é Lo é”/ '3 ,/72,( /oﬁwa’.

P Loty (o2
. . a *'L W ’ /
from the other direction. There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this il ‘{/Z‘/J‘-dg/{{ > 47(/{-4: MMQJM
43 always, I posted the sign so that it could be seen by : petition, L2 d//{,k»/i{,u{_ c 5{,17&_[_‘7_/ ,Zi@/w s eil) Che Lrgie. 21
i -, 'K Llff- o—Lﬂf‘i--—’

as many people as possible. To do tais, I must exercise some ‘,/ ‘ //

/ {’/..ééb /(,t,{')’ Ao/ AUl ;,/J,{_U._,C ///;t)’u;,}_f/ }_“,4‘. _ <L/ {/u,,c

”

/MJ—P’ //_(’._W /‘Ce:?l/ b g sl «W"%'A u-—{/ /a/{éu{, élé(/-ﬁ’/.'/
Vd?ﬁvtft fe Y 7

I did not possess the equipment to do so, nor 1 doubt, the author- M‘/ AL /A; é’\-.ﬁ;(_) /Zb C/‘/‘}“ /‘-’L ﬁ‘éw

ity, JD5:JGH:ab Hi @dlicral Acant i pilo < rercd 1 9533

Hearing Date: Tuesday, May 27, 1980 at 9:L5 A.M. b /L Q: T A YR N /. | S
Piﬁ;rclgﬁe:.rznb. Ielzo;y‘lOG yCcnm‘ty Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, : p k, // 'j’.. ’ Lé/’ ;L_/ff{ffj %ZLQ/,("/-‘V .ZZA—/ L ,v{'_ 7yl M’Q’ /ﬂ{b‘-’
Towson, Maryland {'-ﬁvéz &w C’*{M’LZCCZ‘_@ IS AL J})’%;},; Loei 7{3{{/%]/

F Y /C?/'/“ﬂ’?/‘ a‘TV( /% Q{Z/Z&&ﬁf_/ Il fA g/,k/’t/ ¢ ,—‘-L,g;!;z.:z%(

ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTINORE COUNTY - CﬁW_/'ﬁ@-CC‘!?UTE({Z(:’JC /Zé‘ ;?:70424,-7) (A [ia /IJ’Z[/L/

close to the house, since the pushes would completely blcck the

. ~ = . [aR) I - — ~ o~ e A £ /
sign from the streei. Therefore, I posted on vne side ¢i a
bush. The sign is easily visible to anyone fromz the front, or

coming by car from one direction. However, it csnnot be seen

SR TR AOCOARIME AR T 1 1)

S Y

gmount of professional discrimination. I would have, if pos-
sible, attzched the sign to the house in guestion so that it
would have been elevated and seen from all directions., llowever,

Being the property of Donald Cilento, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zonirng Department
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- S o Adpril 30, 1580
7 e | | ‘ & ~ )3 / = » € i
B ’ &j o i, . ”
: Mr. & Mrs. Donald Cilento

7833 Lentley Road
Dvndalk, Maryland 21222
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O
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AR RS i e £

j@,w - . e e NOTICE OF HEARINKNG
3 o/
fﬁ&(&»c e cenatdendlibau cedeso Hrat 5 Petition for Tariance = 8/ Kentley Road, L71 E of Churoh Poad
/L(‘f é 7 Case No, 80-212-4
! -1
7 'W / ™ Tn Lo eevtify trat Uy, Sonr Ll e
r ' + v b o 4
T o antlev (o, hsg civen hils paraizscion Tor o the o TiME: g3L5 A.M.

. ;
Tl T4 A -
Hoavlliey

brick aaclosiye 0 o front wcoapch st Y03

Tt

T Ll e

. ,/Qxfl”% gl
. v}/al// RIRAX. .

DATE: Tuesday, May 27, 1980

4 H
Ol

- ,

/

K N PLACE: ROOM 106 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, 111 W, CHESAPZAKE AVENUE,
t "1-‘.:"[/l{-‘;;ui/ o -‘P\-t(“((lilf‘q

TOWSON, MARYLAND

2L D dorie _necs o palacict Zle yor mp K

| _ P
R~ > "ﬂﬁédﬂ// /ﬂ.*ﬁ‘&’/gz‘%”/fiwucéﬂﬁd,/_ /(/la% g -\ @///

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

i L et o g g i

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 .
494-3353

TR T o M 4 4RIy ST

WILLIAM E HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISIIONLR

May 19, 1980

A S AR A 2 "'ﬂ,.wﬁmm’f‘“
¥

¥r. & Mre. Donald Cilento
7833 Kentley Roed

N L

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 : f
% E E b aambt £ + . s {3 ] . 7 ::
REs Petition for Variance Pt . . , . Tote s toocerttf
S/8 Keutley Rd., 471’ } Courch Rd R This fs o aprtifr thok Tr, o ant Urs, Jolenh Tovik, i . ‘ R Ae g afp omaw Tgalom ey
Case lo. 8&2}42—‘ ! % a i ., . . ) . - - 4o L‘,f“{‘t;f‘_,’ it H , - t
, ) 7931 Vantlar Doad, havs lvem thelr peraisslon TOr . ) _. N e e T ..
- y % - 1ot Y o o £ . , ™. T C.
Dear Mr. & Mra. Cilentos ! P the Boiol seclesips AF o fract =opah ab 7022 ’ o
! % ) tlm byiel A-eYoeira ~F 7 Tar o Bant,
M Terdlar Toed,
By .
=

This ie %o advise you that $52.28 is due for
advertising and posting of the above-property.

Tertler Tinud,

- -
w oy /
Y ile o TSIt A
“ L
Please make check payable to Baltimore Couniy, Maryland and '
remit to Sondra Jones, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Maryland 21204, before the hearing. -
Very uly yous ' , : )
: - : //s' %ﬂds%@/ija/i:ﬁk
T % t L// 4 / ce

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
T 2 ///45//‘// 7/ [l“??/L/

s

Py /,,/ . .
\' //:/2 "Zi_f :f’/ L/;/_;,' A Lo 7[/
| A
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the land records of Baltimore County in ths FPalti-

‘dﬁ’wwﬁ‘_ﬁ o b e e i " s s i s RO . mgmm’%sr MMMW% i i).‘u.lh&—ha&_ it okt m«n‘ m‘ ; : - A
?‘_ : . 4 3 Sy ey y :) TO "« VJ‘ ‘/57
; __ 4 . ™ ] o A ; e
B E“ : oy [ ™ "\J ]
3 CALANMONRE CDL‘NT’%é i ] ,
3 . @ :j OFEICE OF PLARNING & ZONNG 3 PET'TION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET -~
: s TONVSON, MARYLAND 21204 — : . CERTIFICAYE OF POSTING
i 40.4-3553 FUNCTION Woll Map 4 Original Duplicare Tracing | 200 Shee! ZONING DEPARTME™IT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
: £ date | by date by | dute by date by date by Toweon, Maryland
§ . WA AN 3 i pti
e “‘l“":\.\:’\CLO’}»fJ‘AéSluh i June 12, 1980 3 De Sf:nptmns checked and
i @'i outline plotted on map
. 3 . Date of Posting...2_ L0/ /50 .
x R | g -2
1 Peidonmumberaddedto | | )b 0 E posted tor: L[ 6leled .. Lo 2 B N a2 2 A e
t Mr. & Mrs. Donald F, Cilento i G 7‘(:"{{: "{f/;{f_"":{/ """"""""""""""""""""""
7833 Kentler Roz . . ) ; a .
Baltimore, Maryland 21222 % Denied ----___72 _____ "1: /.’.’. --_i..z./:-__é_% _C..:’//_/_(:i:“./.--
s i I e ——— N W TN S N N R N R T - R 4 2
. x RE: Petition for Variance 5:; -----------------------------------------------------------
j & 5/5 of Kentley Road, 471' E of : Granted by Location of Signs: //ﬂ?ﬁé--f‘ﬁ{/(’w’}?‘m _____ L.EZ.?:-Z-.B_ _____ é?.?.z_’;@f-g__
4 : E% Church Road - 12th Election f: ZC, BA, CC, CA
_ ;:,:J District ? d T e e
f Ber“finninu at a point on tha south slde of Kentleff gonald E, Cilento! et ux - %«‘ﬂ Reviewed by: ;ﬁ?’?} REVi‘SEd Plans: ;’;i T
' _ etitioners ‘;" Change in outline or d ipti 4
Road, L71' -east of Church Road and known as lot 60, NO. 80-242-A (Item No. 183) g Toeserp 10n__‘;‘qzs 33 Posted by “ﬁ“‘//""g‘“t"“{/j&m‘““' Date of return:...._. 2. 'fé/'?:,? ---------
Previous case; Map # 3 -
Y oW Sa f Wastfield, and re-:orded anong § P
Block 7, Ssetion 5 o ’ Dear Mr, & Mrs, Cilento: 3 ég
2 ' ?
3

I have this dalc passed my Order in the above referenced matter in ac-

P A SR LTS ot 2 i ran e - Salri

more Plat Rook 2}, Follo 74. (also known as 7833 cordance with the attached. e e T T SR T B e e A e P —
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